PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mahesh Saptharishi	06/03/2009
Dimitri A Lisin	06/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VideoIQ, Inc.
Street Address:	213 Burlington Road
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12397276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032243380

Email: tjoverall@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler Jackson Overall

Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LLP 900 SW Fifth Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37686/7:2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyler Jackson Overall

Total Attachments: 2

source=7Assignment#page1.tif source=7Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022798 FRAME: 0768

77/6671 00:040 10

500880874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Mahesh Saptharishi, of Waltham, County of Middlesex, State of Massachusetts, and Dimitri A. Lisin, of Shrewsbury, County of Worcester, State of Massachusetts ("ASSIGNORS"), have made inventions described in a United States patent application entitled OBJECT MATCHING FOR TRACKING, INDEXING, AND SEARCH, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2009, and allotted Application No. 12/397,276; and

WHEREAS, VideoIQ, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 213 Burlington Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNORS's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right so to do, and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

PortInd2-4733780.1 0037686-00007

PATENT REEL: 022798 FRAME: 0769

Executed at Bucking TON, State	of $11A$, this 3^{lo} day of	
JUNE , 2009.		
	In hish	
	Mahesh SAPTHARISHI	
n. A		
STATE OF /////)		
County of Middlesex		
This 3^{rJ} day of $5u^{r}$, 2009, before me personally came the above-	
	dged to me that he or she executed the foregoing	
instrument of his or her own free will.	Notary Public for Notary Public My commission expires: Notary My Commissi	
	a 8.70	
	Notary Public for APARON S. HACCHEN	
	My commission expires:	
	Area 21, 2018	
Executed at Bicklington, State of A/A, this 3kil day of		
June, 2009.		
	Theretoc Lessel	
	Dimitri A. LISIN	
STATE OF MA	, 2009, before me personally came the above-	
County of Middlesex)		
This 3 ^{cd} day of June	, 2009, before me personally came the above-	
	ed to me that he or she executed the foregoing	
instrument of his or her own free will.		
	a.S.Ha	
	Notary Public for	
	My commission expires: AHARON S. HACOHEN Notary Public	
STOEL RIVES LLP 900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAGNASTYN My Commission Expless	
Portland, OR 97204-1268 Telephone: (503) 224-3380	Jane 21, 2018	
Facsimile: (503) 220-2480		
Attorney Docket No.: 37686/7:2		

PortInd2-4733780.1 0037686-00007

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

2